effective 08-01-12
published 02-01-12
KIRSCH DRAPERY HARDWARE 2012 DISCONTINUATIONS Page 1, of 4
Collection Group Collection Part Number Description Finish
ESTATE ULTRA ESTATE ULTRA 5530012 ESTATE RING, METAL 012
ESTATE ULTRA ESTATE ULTRA 5530062 ESTATE RING, METAL 062
ESTATE ULTRA ESTATE ULTRA 5530110 ESTATE RING, METAL 110
ESTATE ULTRA ESTATE ULTRA 50960012 CRACKLED GLASS FINIAL 012

STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55557110 ROSETTE FINIAL, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55559110 DIADEM FINIAL, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55559788 DIADEM FINIAL, 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55560083 CHEYENNE FINIAL, 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55560788 CHEYENNE FINIAL, 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55561083 CORONET FINIAL, 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55561110 CORONET FINIAL, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55562062 FONTANA FINIAL, 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55562083 FONTANA FINIAL, 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55563062 CAMBER FINIAL, 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55564062 TERRA FINIAL, 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55565006 TWIRL FINIAL, 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55565012 TWIRL FINIAL, 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD55565062 TWIRL FINIAL, 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27040062 SUMMIT FINIAL, 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27040110 SUMMIT FINIAL, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27040779 SUMMIT FINIAL, 779
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27041062 VICTORIA FINIAL, 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27042110 AMERICANA FINIAL, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27049006 SCROLL FINIAL, 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27049012 SCROLL FINIAL, 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27049110 SCROLL FINIAL, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27060110 CIRMOSA FINIAL, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27061071 SEVILLE FINIAL, 071
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104D006 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104D012 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104D083 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104D110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104D788 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104P006 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104P012 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104P083 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104P110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27104P788 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 38-66 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106D006 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106D012 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106D083 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106D110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106D788 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106P006 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106P012 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106P083 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106P110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27106P788 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 66-120 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108D006 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108D012 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108D083 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 083
effective 08-01-12
published 02-01-12
KIRSCH DRAPERY HARDWARE 2012 DISCONTINUATIONS Page 2, of 4
Collection Group Collection Part Number Description Finish
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108D110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108D788 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108P006 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108P012 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108P083 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108P110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27108P788 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 120-180 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27109D110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 180-270 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27109P110 SC 1 3/8" SMTH TRAV, 180-270 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27114D062 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 38-66 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27114D110 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 38-66 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27114P062 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 38-66 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27114P110 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 38-66 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27116D062 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 66-120 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27116D110 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 66-120 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27116P062 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 66-120 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27116P110 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 66-120 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27118D062 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 120-180 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27118D110 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 120-180 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27118P062 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 120-180 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27118P110 SC 1 3/8" FLTD TRAV, 120-180 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27004006 SC SMOOTH POLE, 38-66 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27004012 SC SMOOTH POLE, 38-66 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27004083 SC SMOOTH POLE, 38-66 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27004110 SC SMOOTH POLE, 38-66 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27004788 SC SMOOTH POLE, 38-66 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27006006 SC SMOOTH POLE, 66-120 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27006012 SC SMOOTH POLE, 66-120 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27006083 SC SMOOTH POLE, 66-120 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27006110 SC SMOOTH POLE, 66-120 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27006788 SC SMOOTH POLE, 66-120 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27008006 SC SMOOTH POLE, 120-180 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27008012 SC SMOOTH POLE, 120-180 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27008083 SC SMOOTH POLE, 120-180 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27008110 SC SMOOTH POLE, 120-180 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27008788 SC SMOOTH POLE, 120-180 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27010006 CLASSIC RING 1 3/4", 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27010012 CLASSIC RING 1 3/4", 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27010062 CLASSIC RING 1 3/4", 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27010083 CLASSIC RING 1 3/4", 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27010110 CLASSIC RING 1 3/4", 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27010788 CLASSIC RING 1 3/4", 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27014062 SC FLUTED POLE, 38-66 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27014110 SC FLUTED POLE, 38-66 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27016062 SC FLUTED POLE, 66-120 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27016110 SC FLUTED POLE, 66-120 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27018062 SC FLUTED POLE, 120-180 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27018110 SC FLUTED POLE, 120-180 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27120006 SC SMOOTH RING, 006
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27120012 SC SMOOTH RING, 012
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27120110 SC SMOOTH RING, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27122062 SC FLUTED RING, 062
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27122110 SC FLUTED RING, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27126083 SC GRAINED RING, 083
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27126788 SC GRAINED RING, 788
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD27128063 PLAIN SLIDE, 063
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - ATO HD51441E110 CIRMOSA BRACKET, 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - STOCK 51248110 AMER DEC TRAV, 100-180 110
STUDIO COORDINATES STUDIO COORDINATES - STOCK 51318012 ROSETTE DEC TRAV, 100-180 012